

FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No.: 201102629K FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. Co. Reg. No.: 201210698W 1 Tanglin Road #05-01, Orchard Parade Hotel, Singapore 247905 Tel: +65 6833 6688 Fax: +65 6833 6622 www.fehtrust.com

FAR EAST HOSPITALITY TRUST

A hospitality stapled group comprising:

Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust

(a real estate investment trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

Far East Hospitality Business Trust

(a business trust constituted on 1 August 2012 under the laws of the Republic of Singapore)

APPOINTMENT OF CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd., as manager of Far East Hospitality Real Estate Investment Trust (the "REIT Manager"), and FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. as trustee-manager of Far East Hospitality Business Trust (the "Trustee-Manager", and together with the REIT Manager, the "Managers"), wish to announce the appointment of Yap Siew Buay Regina as Chief Financial Officer of the Managers with effect from 1 June 2017.

By Order of the Board

Gerald Lee Hwee Keong Chief Executive Officer FEO Hospitality Asset Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201102629K) 31 May 2017 By Order of the Board

Gerald Lee Hwee Keong Chief Executive Officer FEO Hospitality Trust Management Pte. Ltd. (Company Registration No. 201210698W) 31 May 2017